
LED EMERGENCY DOWNLIGHT (VT-503)

TECHNICAL DATA:

INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY

Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC product. V-TAC will serve you the best. Please read these 
instructions carefully before starting the installing and keep this manual handy for future reference. If 
you have any another query, please contact our dealer or local vendor from whom you have purchased 
the product. They are trained and ready to serve you at the best. The warranty is valid for 2 years from 
the date of purchase. The warranty does not apply to damage caused by incorrect installation or abnor-
mal wear and tear. The company gives no warranty against damage to any surface due to incorrect 
removal and installation of the product. This product is warranted for manufacturing defects only.

IN CASE OF ANY QUERY/ISSUE WITH THE PRODUCT, PLEASE REACH OUT TO US AT: SUPPORT@V-TAC.EU
FOR MORE PRODUCTS RANGE, INQUIRY PLEASE CONTACT OUR DISTRIBUTOR OR NEAREST 

DEALERS. V-TAC EUROPE LTD. BULGARIA, PLOVDIV 4000, BUL.L.KARAVELOW 9B
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CZ ÚVOD A ZÁRUKA
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali a koupili výrobek firmy V-TEK (V-TAC). V-TEK 
(V-TAC) vám nabízí ty nejlepší výrobky. Před zahájením instalace si 
prosím pečlivě přečtěte tyto pokyny a uschovejte si tento návod pro 
budoucí použití. Pokud máte další dotazy, obraťte se na našeho prodejce 
nebo místního obchodního zástupce, od kterého jste výrobek zakoupili. 
Oni jsou vyškoleni a jsou vám k dispozici pro všechny vaše potřeby. 
Záruka je platná po dobu 2 let od data zakoupení. Záruka se nevztahuje 
na škody způsobené nesprávnou instalací nebo atypickým opotřebením. 
Společnost neposkytuje záruku na poškození na jakémkoli povrchu kvůli 
neodbornému odstranění a instalaci výrobku. Výrobek má záruku pouze 
pro výrobní vady.

VAROVÁNÍ
• Před instalací si prosím přečtěte pokyny.
• Před instalací zkontrolujte, zda napětí a frekvence uvedené na typovém 
štítku odpovídají napětí a frekvenci v síti. 
• Maximální teplota okolí je 45 ° C. Svítidlo držte mimo zdroj teplatj. 
topné potrubí, přímé sluneční záření a další obdobné podmínky.
• Toto zařízení smí instalovat POUZE kvalifikované osoby v souladu s 
předpisy IEC.
menovité vstupní napětí: AC 220-240V, 50/60 Hz
• NEPŘIPOJUJTE baterii, dokud nebude napájení ze sítě obnoveno.

ÚPRAVY
Nedoporučujeme žádné úpravy tohoto produktu. Jakákoli změna může 
představovat hrozbu pro bezpečnost produktu a může zneplatnit 
bezpečnostní certifikát / schválení. 

Pouze pro vnitřní použití – K svítidlům, která jsou jiná než běžná, 
opatřená napájecím PVC kabelem, musí být přiložen návod k jejich 
zamýšlenému použití.

INTRODUCTION & GARANTIE
Merci d’avoir choisi et acheté un produit à V-TAC. V-TAC vous offrira le 
meilleur. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer 
l’installation et conservez ce manuel à portée de main pour référence 
ultérieure. Si vous avez d’autres questions, veuillez contacter notre 
distributeur ou le fournisseur local auprès duquel vous avez acheté le 
produit. Ils sont formés et prêts à vous servir au mieux. La garantie est 
valable pour une période de 2 ans à compter de la date d’achat. La 
garantie ne s’applique pas à des dommages causés par une installation 
incorrecte ou une usure anormale. La société ne donne aucune garantie 
pour des dommages causés à une surface en raison d’un enlèvement et 
d’une installation incorrects du produit.  Ce produit est couvert par une 
garantie pour des défauts de fabrication seulement. 

AVERTISSEMENT
• Veuillez lire les consignes avant l’installation.
• Avant l’installation, assurez-vous que la tension et la fréquence indiquées 
sur la plaque signalétique sont correctes.
• La température ambiante maximale est de 45°C. Gardez le luminaire loin 
de sources de chaleur, c’est-à-dire conduits de chauffage, lumière solaire 
directe et autres situations similaires.
• SEULEMENT des électriciens qualifiés doivent installer ce dispositif 
conformément aux règlements de l'IEC. Tension nominale de l'appareil: AC 
220-240V, 50/60Hz
• NE PAS connecter la batterie jusqu'à ce que l’alimentation réseau 
interrompue ne soit disponible.

MODIFICATION
Nous ne recommandons aucune modification à ce produit. Toute modifica-
tion peut rendre le produit dangereux et invalider tout certificat de 
sécurité/approbations. 

Pour utilisation à l’intérieur seulement  - Les luminaires, autres que 
les luminaires ordinaires, munis d'un cordon d'alimentation en PVC doivent 
être accompagnés de consignes sur l'utilisation prévue.

EINFÜHRUNG UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Wir danken Ihnen, dass Sie ein V-TAC ausgesucht und gekauft haben. 
V-TAC wird Ihnen die besten Dienste erweisen. Lesen Sie, bitte, diese 
Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Montage aufmerksam durch und halten Sie 
sie für Auskünfte in der Zukunft parat. Sollten Sie weitere Fragen haben, 
kontaktieren Sie, bitte, unseren lokalen Händler oderVerkäufer, von dem 
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Sie sind ausgebildet und bereit Sie auf die 
bestmögliche Art und Weise zu unterstützen. Die Gewährleistungsfrist 
beträgt 2 Jahre ab dem Kaufdatum. Die Gewährleistung bezieht sich nicht 
auf Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Montage oder ungewöhnliche 
Abnutzung und Verschleiß verursacht worden sind. Das Unternehmen 
gewährt keine Garantie für durch unsachgemäßen Produktabbau oder 
unsachgemäße Montage entstandene Schäden an jeglichen Oberflächen. 
Diese Gewährleistung gilt nur für Herstellungsmängel.

WARNUNG
• Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor der Installation.
• Überprüfen Sie vor der Installation die Produktetiketten auf korrekte 
Spannung und Frequenz.
• Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur beträgt 45 °C. Halten Sie die 
Leuchte von Wärmequellen fern, 
d.h. von Heizungsrohren, direktem Sonnenlicht und ähnlichen Situationen.
• Das Gerät darf NUR von qualifizierten Elektrikern gemäß den 
IEC-Vorschriften installiert werden. Nenneingangsspannung: AC 220-240 
V, 50/60 Hz
• Schließen Sie den Akku NICHT an, bevor keine Unterbrechung der 
Stromversorgung vorliegt.

ÄNDERUNGEN
Wir empfehlen keine Änderungen an diesem Produkt. Jegliche Änderung 
kann das Produkt unsicher machen und die Sicherheit / Zulassungen 
ungültig machen. 

Nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen – Leuchten, die sich von den 
üblichen unterscheiden und mit einem PVC-Netzkabel versehen sind, muß 
eine Gebrauchsanweisung beiliegen.

HR UVOD I JAMSTVO
Hvala vam, što ste odabrali i kupili tvrtke Vi-Tek (V-TAC). Vi-Tek 
(V-TAC) će vam poslužiti na najbolji mogući način. Molimo, pažljivo 
pročitajte ove upute prije instalacije i spremite upute za buduću 
uporabu. Ako imate dodatnih pitanja, molimo obratite se našempro-
davaču ili lokalnom trgovcu gdje ste kupili ovaj proizvod. Oni su 
osposobljeni i spremni vam pomognu na najbolji način. Jamstvo za 
ovaj proizvod vrijedi za razdoblje od 2 godine, računajući od dana 
kupnje. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na štetu, nastalu nepravilnom 
ugradnjom ili neuobičajenim habanjem. Tvrtka ne jamči za štete koje 
nastanu po bilo kojoj površini proizvoda, zbog nepravilne demontaže 
odnosno i ugradnje proizvoda. Jamstvo za ovaj proizvod dano je samo 
za nedostatke koji su nastali samo tijekom njegove proizvodnje.

UPOZORENJE
• Molimo, prije montaže pročitajte upute.
• Prije montaže provjerite dali napon i frekvencija, koji su navedeni na 
etiketi proizvoda odgovaraju sa tim kojim raspolažete.
• Maksimalna temperatura okoline je 45°C. Držite rasvjetno tijelo 
udaljeno od izvora topline, odnosno  od cijevi za grijanje, izravne 
sunčeve svjetlosti i sličnnih situacija.
• Ovaj uređaj smije montirati samo kvalificirana stručna osoba u 
skladu s IEC propisima. Nazivni ulazni napon: AC 220-240V, 50 / 60Hz
• NEMOJTE  spajajti bateriju, sve dok nebude obnovljeno isključeno 
strujno napajanje.

IZMJENE
Izmjene odnosno bilo kakva modifikacija na ovom proizvodu se ne 
preporučuju. Svaka izmjena može predstavljati rizik za sigurnost 
proizvoda i može dovesti do poništavanja sigurnosnog certifikata / 
odobrenja. 

Samo za unutarnju uporabu – Rasvjetna tijela, koja su različita od 
uobičajenih i koja su opremljena PVC kablom za napajanje, moraju biti 
propraćena uputama za njihovu namjeravanu uporabu.

PT INTRODUÇÃO E GARANTIA
Agradecemos que escolheu e adquiriu o produto da V-TAC. A V-TAC 
irá servir-lhe da melhor maneira possível. Por favor, leia atentamente 
estas instruções antes da instalação e mantenha este manual para 
referência no futuro. Se tiver outras dúvidas, entre em contacto com 
o nosso revendedor ou comerciante local de quem adquiriu o 
produto. Eles são formados e estão prontos para lhe serem úteis da 
melhor maneira possível. A garantia é válida por um período de 2 
anos a partir da data de compra. A garantia não se aplica a danos 
causados devido a uma instalação incorrecta ou desgaste invulgar. A 
empresa não dá nenhuma garantia por danos de qualquer superfície 
devido à inadequada remoção e instalação do produto. Este produto 
tem uma garantia apenas para defeitos de fabricação.

AVISO
• Por favor, leia as instruções antes da instalação.
• Antes da instalação, verifique se a voltagem e a frequência 
indicadas nas etiquetas do produto correspondem às disponíveis.
• A temperatura ambiente máxima é de 45º C. Mantenha a lâmpada 
longe de fontes de calor, ou seja tubos de aquecimento, luz solar 
direta e situações semelhantes.
• Este dispositivo deve ser instalado apenas por pessoas qualificadas, 
de acordo com os regulamentos IEC. Tensão de entrada nominal: CA 
220-240V, 50/60Hz
• NÃO conecte a bateria até que a fonte de alimentação desconecta-
da seja restaurada.

MODIFICAÇÕES
Alterações neste produto não são recomendadas. Qualquer 
modificação pode representar um risco para a segurança do produto 
e pode invalidar o certificado de segurança/autorizações. 

Só para uso interno – As lâmpadas diferentes das habituais, 
equipadas com um cabo de alimentação de PVC, devem ser 
acompanhadas de instruções para o uso pretendido.

INTRODUCCIÓN Y GARANTÍA
Le agradecemos que ha elegido y adquirido la V-TAC. V-TAC le servirá 
del mejor modo posible. Pedimos que antes de comenzar la 
instalación lea atentamente las presentes instrucciones y las guarde 
en un lugar adecuado para consultas próximas. En caso de dudas o 
preguntas, póngase, por favor, en contacto con el representante o 
suministrador más cercano de quien ha comprado el producto. Él será 
debidamente instruido y dispuesto para atenderle de la mejor manera 
posible. La garantía tendrá una duración de 2 años, contados a partir 
de la fecha de la compra. La garantía no será aplicable a daños 
ocasionados por instalación incorrecta o gasto inhabitual. La empresa 
no otorgará garantía para daños de superficies de cualquier tipo 
generados por su eliminación e instalación incorrectas. La garantía 
cubrirá solo defectos de producción de fábrica.

ADVERTENCIA
• Por favor, lea las instrucciones antes de la instalación.
• Antes de la instalación, verifique que el voltaje y la frecuencia 
indicados en las etiquetas del producto coincidan con los disponibles.
• La temperatura ambiente máxima es de 45º C. Mantenga la 
lámpara alejada de fuentes de calor, es decir tuberías de calefacción, 
luz solar directa y situaciones similares.
• Este dispositivo solo debe ser instalado por personas calificadas de 
acuerdo con las normativas IEC. Voltaje de entrada nominal: CA 
220-240 V, 50/60Hz
• NO conecte la batería hasta que se restablezca la fuente de 
alimentación desconectada.

MODIFICACIONES 
No se recomiendan modificaciones a este producto. Cualquier 
modificación puede crear un riesgo para la seguridad del producto y 
puede invalidar los certificados de seguridad/autorizaciones. 

Solo para uso interno - Las lámparas que no sean las habituales, 
equipadas con un cable de alimentación de PVC, deben ir acompaña-
das de instrucciones para su uso previsto.

BEVEZETÉS ÉS GARANCIA
Köszönjük, hogy választotta és megvásárolta a V-TAC terméket. V-TAC 
nyújtja Önnek a legjobb szolgáltatást. Kérjük, a szerelés előtt figyelmesen 
olvassa el ezeket az utasításokat és óvja ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi 
használatra. Ha további kérdései vannak, kérjük, forduljon forgalmazó-
jához vagy helyi eladójához, akitől megvásárolta a terméket. Ők képzettek 
és készek a legjobb szolgálatra. A jótállás a vásárlás napjától számítva 2 
évig érvényes. A garancia nem vonatkozik a helytelen szerelés vagy az 
abnormális kopás okozta károkra. A cég nem vállal semmilyen garanciát a 
felület károsodásáért, a termék helytelen eltávolításáért és szereléséért. 
Ez a termék garanciája csak a gyártási hibákra vonatkozik.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS
• A telepítés előtt olvassa el az utasításokat.
• Telepítés előtt ellenőrizze a termék címkéit megfelelő feszültségre és 
frekvenciára.
• A maximális környezeti hőmérséklet 45° C. Tartsa távol a lámpát a 
hőforrástól 
azaz fűtővezeték, közvetlen napfény és más hasonló helyzetek.
• CSAK képzett villanyszerelők telepítik ezt az egységet az IEC előírások-
nak megfelelően. Névleges bemeneti feszültség: AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz
• NE csatlakoztassa az elemet, amíg nem áll rendelkezésre hálózati 
tápellátás.

MÓDOSÍTÁS
Nem javasoljuk a termék módosítását. Bármilyen módosítás miatt a 
termék nem biztonságossá válhat, és érvényteleníti a Biztonsági 
tanúsítványt / Engedélyeket. 

Csak beltéri használatra  - Világító testek, amelyek mások mint a 
szokásos, PVC tápvezetékkel ellátott, kell ellátni rendeltet;si utasításokkal

INTRODUZIONE E GARANZIA
Grazie per aver scelto e acquistato il prodotto della V-TAC. La V-TAC Le 
servirà nel miglior modo possibile. Si prega di leggere attentamente queste 
istruzioni prima di iniziare l’installazione e di conservare questo manuale a 
portata di mano per riferimenti futuri. In caso di qualunque altra domanda 
si prega di contattare il nostro rivenditore o il distributore locale da chi è 
stato acquistato il prodotto. Loro sono addestrati e pronti a servirla nel 
miglior modo possibile. La garanzia è valida per 2 anni dalla data 
d’acquisto. La garanzia non si applica ai danni provocati dall’installazione 
errata o dall’usura anomala. L’azienda non fornisce alcuna garanzia per 
danni a qualsiasi superficie a causa della rimozione e dell’installazione 
errata del prodotto. La garanzia di questo prodotto è valida soltanto per 
difetti di fabbricazione.

AVVERTIMENTO
• Si prega di leggere le istruzioni prima dell'installazione.
• Controllare le etichette del prodotto per la tensione e la frequenza 
corrette prima dell'installazione.
• La temperatura dell'ambiente massima è di 45 ° C. Tenere lontano il 
dispositivo da fonti di calore, 
cioè condotto di riscaldamento, luce solare diretta e altre situazioni simili.
• SOLTANTO elettricisti qualificati devono installare questo dispositivo in 
conformità alle normative IEC. Tensione di ingresso nominale: AC 
220-240V, 50/60Hz
• NON collegare la batteria fino a quando non viene ripristinata l'alimentazi-
one scollegata.

MODIFICHE
Non raccomandiamo nessuna modifica a questo prodotto.
Qualsiasi modifica può comportare un rischio per la sicurezza del prodotto e 
può invalidare il certificato di sicurezza / le omologazioni.

Soltanto per l’uso interno - I corpi di illuminazione diversi da quelli 
ordinari, dotati di un cavo di alimentazione in PVC, devono essere 
accompagnati da istruzioni per l’uso.

ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΗ - ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Σας ευχαριστούμε για το ότι επιλέξατε και αγοράσατε το προϊόν της  
Βι-ΤΑΚ(V-TAC).  Η Βι-ΤΑΚ (V-TAC) θα σας εξυπηρετήσει με τον καλύτερο 
δυνατό τρόπο. Παρακαλούμε να διαβάσετε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες μας 
προτού τοποθετήσετε και διατηρήστε τις οδηγίες για τη μετέπειτα 
ενημέρωσή σας. Αν έχετε άλλα ερωτήματα και απορίες, παρακαλούμε να 
έλθετε σε επαφή με τον προμηθευτή μας ή με τον εγχώριο έμπορο από τον 
οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Αυτοί εκπαιδεύτηκαν κατάλληλα και είναι 
πρόθυμοι να σας εξυπηρετήσουν με τον καλύτερο τρόπο. Η εγγύηση ισχύει 
για περίοδο 2 ετών από την ημερομηνία της αγοράς. Η εγγύηση δεν 
εφαρμόζεται σε περίπτωση που προκληθούν ζημιές εξαιτίας λάθος 
τοποθέτησης ή ασυνήθιστης φθοράς. Η εταιρεία δεν παρέχει εγγύηση για 
ζημιές σε οποιαδήποτεεπιφάνεια εξαιτίας τις λάθος απομάκρυνσης ή 
τοποθέτησης του προϊόντος. Η εγγύηση του προϊόντος αφορά μόνο τα 
ελαττώματα της παραγωγής.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
• Πριν τη συναρμολόγηση διαβάστε τις οδηγίες.
• Πριν τη συναρμολόγηση ελέγξτε εάν οι αναφερόμενες στα ετικετά τάση 
και συχνότητα συμπίπτουν με τις διαθέσιμες.
• Η μέγιστη θερμοκρασία του περιβάλλοντος είναι 45°C. Κρατήστε το 
φωτιστικό μακριά από πηγές
θερμότητας, δηλαδή σωλήνες θέρμανσης, άμεσο ηλιακό φως και άλλες 
παρόμοιες καταστάσεις.
• Αυτή η συσκευή πρέπει να συναρμολογηθεί ΜΟΝΟ από εξειδικευμένα 
πρόσωπα σύμφωνα με τους κανονισμούς της IEC. Ονομαστική τάση 
εισόδου: AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz
• ΜΗΝ συνδέστε τη μπαταρία μέχρι να αποκατασταθεί η διακοπτόμενη 
παροχή ρεύματος.

ΤΡΟΠΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ
Δεν συνιστώνται αλλαγές σε αυτό το προϊόν. Οποιαδήποτε τροποποίηση 
μπορεί να θέσει σε κίνδυνο την ασφάλεια του προϊόντος και μπορεί να 
ακυρώσει τα πιστοποιητικά / εγκρίσεις ασφαλείας. 

Μόνο για εσωτερική εφαρμογή – Τα φωτιστικά σώματα, που διαφέρονται 
από τα συνηθισμένα και που διαθέτουν PVC καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας, πρέπει 
να συνοδεύονται από οδηγίες για την προβλεπόμενη χρήση τους.

ВЪВЕДЕНИЕ И ГАРАНЦИЯ
Благодарим ви, че избрахте и закупихте продукт на Ви-Тек (V-TAC).  
Ви-Тек (V-TAC) ще ви послужи по най-добрия възможен начин. Моля 
прочетете тези инструкции внимателно преди инсталация и 
съхранявайте ръководството за бъдещи справки. Ако имате други 
въпроси, моля свържете се с нашия дилър или с местния търговец, от 
който сте закупили продукта. Те са обучени и са готови да ви послужат 
по най-добрия начин. Гаранцията е валидна за период от 2 години 
след датата на закупуване. Гаранцията не се прилага по отношение на 
щети, причинени поради неправилен монтаж или необичайно 
износване. Дружеството не предоставя гаранция срещу щети по 
каквато и да е повърхност поради неправилното отстраняване и 
монтаж на продукта. Гаранцията за този продукт се дава само за 
производствени дефекти.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
• Моля преди монтажа прочетете инструкциите.
• Преди монтажа проверете дали указаните на етикетите на продукта 
напрежение и честота съвпадат с наличните.
• Максималната температура на околната среда е 45°C. Пазете 
осветителното тяло далеч от източници на 
топлина, т.е. тръби на отоплението, пряка слънчева светлина и други 
подобни ситуации.
• Това устройство трябва да се монтира САМО от квалифицирани лица 
в съответствие с разпоредбите на IEC.
Номинално входно напрежение: AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz
• НЕ свързвайте батерия, докато не бъде възстановено прекъснатото 
мрежово електрозахранване.

МОДИФИКАЦИИ
Не се препоръчва внасянето на промени в този продукт. Всяка 
модификация може да създаде риск за безопасността на продукта и 
води до анулиране на сертификата за безопасност/ одобренията. 

Само за вътрешно приложение – Осветителните тела, различни от 
обичайните, снабдени с PVC захранващ кабел, трябва да се 
придружават от инструкции за тяхното предназначение

INTRODUCERE, GARANŢIA
Vă mulţumim că aţi ales şi v-aţi cumpărat acest produs de V-TAC. V-TAC vă 
va fi de un mare folos, utilizându-l în modul cel mai potrivit posibil. Vă 
rugăm să citiţi .aceste instrucţiuni cu atenţie, înainte să începeţi instalarea, 
şi păstraţi-le pentru că s-ar putea să fie necesar să le recitiţi. Dacă aveţi şi 
alte întrebări, luaţi legătură cu dealer-ul nostru sau cu comerciantul de la 
care v-aţi achiziţionat produsul. Aceştia sunt bine instruiţi şi întotdeauna 
sunt disponibili să vă servească în modul cel mai bun posibil. Garanţia este 
valabilă pe un termen  de 2 ani din data achiziţionării produsului. Garanţia 
însă  nu se aplică cu privire la daunele cauzate de instalare incorectă sau 
care rezultă din uzura  anormală de utilizare. Societatea nu acordă garanţie 
pentru daune produse pe suprafeţe,  indiferent de tipul acestora, care se 
datorează îndepărtării sau montării incorecte a produsului. Pentru acest 
produs, garanţia se acordă numai pentru defecte de fabricaţie.

AVERTIZARE
• Citiți instrucțiunile înainte de montare.
• Înainte de instalare, verificați dacă tensiunea și frecvența indicate pe 
etichetele produsului corespund tensiunii disponibile.
• Temperatura ambientală maximă este de 45 ° C. Ține corpul de iluminat 
departe de surse 
de căldură, adică conducte pentru încălzire, lumina directă a soarelui și 
situații similare.
• Acest dispozitiv trebuie instalat numai de către persoane calificate în 
conformitate cu reglementările IEC. Tensiune nominală de intrare: AC 
220-240V, 50/60Hz
• NU conectați bateria până când nu va fi reluată alimentarea cu energie 
electrică.

MODIFICĂRI
Nu sunt recomandate modificări ale acestui produs. Orice modificare poate 
crea un risc pentru siguranța produsului și poate duce la invalidarea 
certificatului/aprobărilor de siguranță. 

Doar pentru uz interior - Corpurile de iluminat, altele decât corpurile de 
iluminat convenționale echipate cu un cablu de alimentare din PVC, trebuie 
să fie însoțite de instrucțiuni de utilizare a acestora.

WARNING!

Caution, risk of electric shock.

Emergency Luminaire Designation

This marking indicates that this 
product should not be disposed 
of with other household wastes.

PL WSTĘP I GWARANCJAD
Dziękujemy za wybór i zakup produktu V-TAC. V-TAC będzie Ci służył najlepiej. 
Prosze przeczytać tę instrukcje uważnie przed przystąpieniem do zainstalowania i 
zachować ją do użytku w przyszłości. Jeśli masz jakieś pytania, proszę skontaktować 
się z naszym Przedstawicielem lub z dystrybutorem, od którego kupiłeś produkt. Oni 
sa przeszkoleni i gotowi udzielić Ci pomocy. Gwarancja ważna jest 2 lata od zakupu. 
Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzeń wynikających z niewłaściwego zainstalowania lub 
nadzwyczajnego zużycia. Spółka nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za ewentualne szkody 
spowodowane na powierzchniach podczas instalacji lub deinstalacji. Gwarancja 
obejmuje jedynie wady powstałe z przyczyn tkwiących w produkcie.

OSTRZEŻENIE 
• Przeczytaj tę instrukcję przed tym, jak rozpocząć montaż.
• Przed tym, jak rozpocząć montaż, sprawdź, czy oznaczone napięcie i częstotliwość 
prądu do zasilania produktu są zgodne z rzeczywistymi w Twoim kraju.
• Maksymalna temperatura otoczenia musi wynosić 45°C.  Trzymaj lampę z dala od 
źródeł ciepła, tzn. rur ogrzewania, bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i innych 
podobnych sytuacji.  
• Urządzenie to może montować wyłącznie osoba wykwalifikowana zgodnie z 
wymogami IEC.
Znamionowe napięcie wejściowe:  AC 220-240 V, 50/60 Hz. 
• NIE NALEŻY w razie awarii podłączać baterię, dopóki nie wznowi się działanie 
zasilania sieciowego. 

MODYFIKACJE
Nie zaleca się dokonania zmian konstrukcyjnych tego produktu.  Wszelkie 
modyfikacje mogą zagrozić bezpieczeństwu produktu i doprowadzić do anulowania 
certyfikatu bezpieczeństwa/akceptacji.  Wszelkie uszkodzenia spowodowane przez 
dokonane modyfikacje lub zmodyfikowane produkty są poza zakresem naszej 
odpowiedzialności. 

Tylko do użytkowania w pomieszczeniach - oprawom oświetleniowym innym niż 
zwyczajne, tzn. wyposażone w przewód zasilający z PCV, muszą towarzyszyć 
instrukcje dotyczące ich konkretnego zastosowania. 
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WARRANTY*

1. Please make sure to turn off the power before starting the installation. 
2. The light source of this luminaire and battery are not replaceable, when the light source reaches 
its end of life the whole luminaire should be replaced. 
3. Check product labels for correct voltage and frequency before installation.
4. The maximum ambient temperature is 45°C. Keep luminaire away from heat source 
      i.e. heating duct, direct sunlight and other similar situations.
5. ONLY qualified electricians are to install these unit in accordance with IEC regulations.
      Rated Input Voltage: AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz
6. DO NOT connect the battery until there is uninterrupted mains supply available.
7. If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively replaced 
by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.
8. Contact our customer support team for unit replacements.

MODIFICATION!

We do not recommend
any modification to this
product. Any modification
may render the product
to be unsafe and will
invalidate any Safety /
Approvals.

WIRING DIAGRAM

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

For Indoor Use Only!
Luminaires not suitable for covering 
with thermally insulating material.

Model VT-503

Wa�s 3

Lumens 140

IP Ra�ng IP20

Body Type PC + Aluminium
Emergency Opera�on 

Time
3 Hours

Opera�on Temperature -25 to +45°c

Input Power AC:220-240V,50/60Hz

Ba�ery Type
3.6V 1800mAh Ni-cd 

Ba�ery

Ba�ery Charging Current 90mA
Ba�ery Discharge 

Current
300mA

Dimension 38.5x22x25mm

Cut-Out Size 35mm

Opera�on Mode Not Maintained
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